RF & Protect ion Devices
Data Sheet
Revision 3.1, 2013-01-31
BGA751N7
SiGe Bipolar 3G/3.5G/4G Single-Band LNA
Edition 2013-01-31

0.5
Date code (YYWW)
Type code
Pin 1 marking
123
TSNP-7-1-MK   V01
Published by Infineon Technologies AG
w w w . i n f i n e o n . c o m
	Table of Contents
	List of Figures
	List of Tables
	1 Features
	2 Electrical Characteristics
	2.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
	2.2 Thermal Resistance
	2.3 ESD Integrity
	2.4 DC Characteristics
	2.5 Gain Mode Select Truth Table
	2.6 Switching Times
	2.7 Supply Current Characteristics
	2.8 Logic Signal Characteristics
	2.9 Measured RF Characteristics 700 MHz Band
	2.10 Measured RF Characteristics 750 MHz Band
	2.11 Measured RF Characteristics 800 MHz Band
	2.12 Measured RF Characteristics 880 MHz Band
	2.13 Measured RF Characteristics 900 MHz band
	2.14 Measured RF Characteristics 1100 MHz band
	2.15 Measured Performance Band 13 Application High Gain Mode vs. Frequency
	2.16 Measured Performance Band 13 Application High Gain Mode vs. Temperature
	2.17 Measured Performance Band 13 Application Low Gain Mode vs. Frequency
	2.18 Measured Performance Band 13 Application Low Gain Mode vs. Temperature
	2.19 Measured Performance Band 5 Application High Gain Mode vs. Frequency
	2.20 Measured Performance Band 5 Application High Gain Mode vs. Temperature
	2.21 Measured Performance Band 5 Application Low Gain Mode vs. Frequency
	2.22 Measured Performance Band 5 Application Low Gain Mode vs. Temperature
	3 Application Circuit and Block Diagram
	3.1 700 MHz Band Application Circuit Schematic
	3.2 750 MHz Band Application Circuit Schematic
	3.3 800 MHz Band Application Circuit Schematic
	3.4 880 MHz Band Application Circuit Schematic
	3.5 900 MHz Band Application Circuit Schematic
	3.6 1100 MHz Band Application Circuit Schematic
	3.7 Pin Definition